

Date : November 11, 2022

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code / ID : 524019 / KINGFA

Symbol : KINGFA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Copies of Unaudited Financial Results published in the Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations thereof, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published in the Newspapers, Financial Express and Makkal Kural on November 11, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited**,

(NIRNOY SUR)
Company Secretary

Encl : as above

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicprumf.com
 Email id: enquiry@icicprumf.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the unit-holders of ICICI Prudential NASDAQ 100 Index Fund – Growth and ICICI Prudential NASDAQ 100 Index Fund – IDCW (the Schemes)

Notice is hereby given to all unit-holders of the Schemes that the Net Asset Value (NAV) of the Schemes for November 09, 2022 were uploaded on the website of Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) and the website of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) within the prescribed timelines. Subsequently, based on revalidation, NAV of the Schemes for November 09, 2022 has been revised and re-uploaded on the websites of the AMC and AMFI on November 10, 2022.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 10, 2022
 No. 006/11/2022

Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.icicprumf.com

Investors are requested to periodically review and update their KYC details along with their mobile number and email id.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.icicprumf.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

JORABAT SHILLONG EXPRESSWAY LIMITED
 Registered Office : The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051, India
 Tel : 022-26533333 Fax : 022-26523979 Website : https://www.itlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
 CIN: U45203MH2010PLC204456

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2,439	3,015	2,459	5,454	5,280	10,921
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	798	2,531	2,107	3,329	(4,448)	(132)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	798	2,531	2,107	3,329	(4,448)	(132)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	798	2,531	2,107	3,329	(4,448)	(132)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	798	2,531	2,107	3,329	(4,448)	(132)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(19,518)	(20,316)	(27,260)	(19,518)	(27,260)	(22,847)
8 Securities Premium Amount	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(11,118)	(11,916)	(18,860)	(11,118)	(18,860)	(14,447)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt/Equity Ratio (number of times)	(11.98)	(11.18)	(7.06)	(11.98)	(7.06)	(9.22)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) : (* Not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.95*	3.01*	2.51*	3.96*	-5.3*	(0.16)
(b) Diluted	0.95*	3.01*	2.51*	3.96*	-5.3*	(0.16)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	-	-
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financials results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - www.nseindia.com and the Company's - www.itlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
 2 For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website - www.itlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
 3 The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DFI/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016
 4 The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 10, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board
 Vijay Kini
 Director
 DIN:06612768

KINGFA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : L25209TN1983PLC010438
 Regd. Office : Dhun Building, III Floor, 827, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002.
 Phone : 044 - 28521736 | Fax : 044 - 28520420 | E-mail : cs@kingfaindia.com | Website : www.kingfaindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th Sept, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations		35,213.66	69,816.94	48,751.25
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		2,982.24	3,320.29	2,582.12
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		2,982.24	3,320.29	2,582.12
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		2,208.63	2,456.02	1,916.79
5 Other Comprehensive Income		-	-	-
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))		2,208.63	2,456.02	1,916.79
7 Equity Share Capital		1,211.05	1,211.05	1,211.05
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Mar 31, 2022)		-	-	-
9 Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic		18.24	20.28	15.83
(b) Diluted		18.24	20.28	15.83

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kingfaindia.com
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2022. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
 3 The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019.
 4 Tax expenses include current tax and deferred tax.
 5 The business of the Company falls under a single reportable primary segment i.e. "Reinforced Polypropylene" for the purpose of Ind AS 108.

Place : Pune
 Date : November 10, 2022

For Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited
 D BALAJI
 Whole-time Director

www.esafbank.com
 customercare@esafbank.com

ESAF Small Finance Bank
 @ESAFBank

24x7 Toll Free:
1800-103-3723

ESAF
 ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK
 Joy of Banking

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ In Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Quarter ended 30 September 2021	Six months period ended 30 September 2022	Six months period ended 30 September 2021	Year ended 31 March 2022
1 Total Income from operations		76,846	73,832	49,167	1,50,678	93,550	2,14,751
2 Net Profit for the period/ year before Tax		7,713	14,167	(12,121)	21,880	(14,247)	7,385
3 Net Profit for the period/ year after Tax		5,758	10,597	(9,163)	16,355	(10,748)	5,473
4 Total comprehensive income for the period/ year		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
5 Paid up Equity Share Capital		44,947	44,947	44,947	44,947	44,947	44,947
6 Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves)		1,12,087	1,06,329	79,511	1,12,087	79,511	95,732
7 Share Premium		48,876	48,876	48,876	48,876	48,876	48,876
9 Networth		1,57,034	1,51,276	1,24,458	1,57,034	1,24,458	1,40,679
10 Outstanding Debt		2,60,888	2,55,550	1,46,300	2,60,888	1,46,300	2,95,283
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio		1.29	1.53	1.03	1.29	1.03	1.70
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) *							
- Basic (₹)		1.28	2.36	(2.04)	3.64	(2.39)	1.22
- Diluted (₹)		1.28	2.35	(2.04)	3.63	(2.39)	1.22

* Quarterly and six months numbers are not annualised

Note: 1) Capital Redemption Ratio, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable being Banking company.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the standalone Results for the Quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.esafbank.com.

Place : Dhaka
 Date : 10 November 2022

CIN: U65990KL2016PLC045669
 Regd. & Corp. Office: ESAF Small Finance Bank, Building No. VII/83/8, ESAF Bhavan, Thrissur - Palakkad National Highway, Mannuthy, Thrissur, Kerala - 680651.

Sd/-
Kadambelil Paul Thomas
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 00199925

NHPC Limited
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564
 Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) India

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1) Total Income from operations		2,887.64	2,594.36	2,745.44	5,482.00	4,915.65	8,353.80	3,366.02	2,785.14	2,940.63	6,151.16	5,357.75	9,188.78
2) Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items)		1,711.02	1,227.21	1,589.28	2,938.23	2,704.35	2,776.44	2,162.42	1,291.31	1,721.01	3,453.73	2,959.18	3,217.35
3) Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items)		1,711.02	1,227.21	1,589.28	2,938.23	2,704.35	2,776.44	2,162.42	1,291.31	1,721.01	3,453.73	2,959.18	3,217.35
4) Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) - attributable to:													
- Owners		1,433.08	1,049.58	1,304.80	2,482.66	2,217.06	3,537.71	1,535.60	1,039.31	1,335.44	2,574.91	2,243.21	3,523.57
- Non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	-	150.21	14.45	51.37	164.66	126.46	250.76
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] - attributable to:													
- Owners		1,447.44	1,038.81	1,329.60	2,486.25	2,269.30	3,550.47	1,549.73	1,028.29	1,360.27	2,578.02	2,295.53	3,535.36
- Non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	-	149.98	14.22	51.41	164.20	126.54	249.83
6) Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)		10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03
7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		25,425.07	24,479.88	23,520.00	25,425.07	23,520.00	23,441.07	26,951.81	25,904.24	24,988.90	26,951.81	24,988.90	24,875.95
8) Net Worth		35,470.10	34,524.91	33,565.03	35,470.10	33,565.03	33,486.10	36,996.84	35,949.27	35,033.93	36,996.84	35,033.93	34,920.98
9) Paid-up debt capital		27,651.73	28,207.69	24,864.13	27,651.73	24,864.13	28,047.72	27,971.88	28,340.31	24,867.38	27,971.88	24,867.38	28,113.15
10) Debt equity ratio		0.78	0.82	0.74	0.78	0.74	0.84	0.76	0.79	0.71	0.76	0.71	0.81
11) Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) - (not annualised) (Equity shares, face value of Rs.10/- each)													
- Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in Rs.)		1.27	1.02	1.26	2.28	2.13	4.79	1.31	0.99	1.29	2.30	2.14	4.71
- After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in Rs.)		1.43	1.04	1.30	2.47	2.21	3.52	1.53	1.03	1.33	2.56	2.23	3.51
12) Capital redemption reserve		2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71
13) Debenture (Bond) redemption reserve		1,366.25	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25	1,641.95	1,366.25
14) Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR)		6.53	5.28	5.06	5.91	5.07	3.62	7.52	5.35	5.35	6.44	5.38	3.84
15) Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR)		11.96	8.03	9.53	9.82	8.41	7.18	13.81	8.14	10.08	10.72	8.94	7.61
16) Securities Premium Account		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nhpcindia.com.
 2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of NHPC Ltd.
Sd/-
(RAJENDRA PRASAD GOYAL)
 DIRECTOR (FINANCE)
 DIN-08645380

Place : Faridabad
 Date : 10th Nov, 2022

<https://www.nhpcindia.com> join us :

